

Talwalkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2023**

Danish Sahab Ahmed & Anr ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr JB Mishra, with A Mishra, for the Petitioners.  
Mr Amit Shastri, AGP, for the Respondent-State.  
Ms Pooja Yadav, for Respondent-MCGM.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Kamal Khata, JJ.  
DATED: 30th August 2023**

**PC:-**

1. Issue notice by hand delivery through Court to Respondent No. 4, returnable on 12th September 2023.
2. If he remains absent, orders may be passed in his absence.
3. A copy of the Petition is to be served on Respondent No.4.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**